
 

 

 

Pursuant to Article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and Investment 

Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, “the Company”) hereby informs the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

In relation to the disclosure of Other Relevant Information dated 2 December 2025, with 

registration number 37975, concerning Liquidity Contracts, we hereby submit the details 

of the transactions carried out for the period from 2 January 2026 to 31 March 2026, both 

inclusive, in accordance with the provisions of CNMV Circular 1/2017 of 26 April on 

liquidity contracts. 

 

 

SUMMARY 

      
      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€)  AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Contract initial balance   1,336,874 5,005,256  

 1Q 2026 Initial balance  1,298,687 5,157,653  

Purchases   8,917,282 -36,968,157 4.146 
Sales   9,137,236 -38,010,844 4.160 
Expenses    -1,944  

      

Current balance     1,078,733 6,198,396   
 

 

 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE  NO. 
SECURITIES 

BLOCK  NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
(€) 

CASH  
(€) 

POSITION AS 
OF DATE 

  Initial balance           1,298,687 
P 02-Jan.-26 45,000 NO 11 3.927 -176,720 1,343,687 
S 02-Jan.-26 185,000 NO 36 3.901 721,600 1,158,687 
P 05-Jan.-26 131,000 NO 26 3.948 -517,196 1,289,687 
S 05-Jan.-26 150,000 NO 25 3.980 596,940 1,139,687 
P 06-Jan.-26 143,000 NO 26 4.064 -581,154 1,282,687 
S 06-Jan.-26 130,000 NO 25 4.076 529,820 1,152,687 
P 07-Jan.-26 40,683 NO 10 4.106 -167,042 1,193,370 
S 07-Jan.-26 153,244 NO 34 4.113 630,234 1,040,126 
P 08-Jan.-26 180,000 NO 28 4.091 -736,450 1,220,126 
S 08-Jan.-26 30,000 NO 3 4.100 123,000 1,190,126 
P 09-Jan.-26 135,000 NO 34 4.031 -544,180 1,325,126 
S 09-Jan.-26 20,000 NO 7 4.035 80,700 1,305,126 
P 12-Jan.-26 68,181 NO 20 3.996 -272,457 1,373,307 
S 12-Jan.-26 170,000 NO 34 4.012 682,080 1,203,307 
P 13-Jan.-26 220,000 NO 62 3.959 -870,970 1,423,307 
S 13-Jan.-26 21,896 NO 5 4.005 87,684 1,401,411 
P 14-Jan.-26 140,000 NO 36 3.956 -553,866 1,541,411 
S 14-Jan.-26 80,000 NO 26 3.959 316,720 1,461,411 
P 19-Jan.-26 127,313 NO 46 3.940 -501,669 1,270,925 
S 19-Jan.-26 168,900 NO 35 3.972 670,890 1,102,025 
P 20-Jan.-26 310,000 NO 70 3.919 -1,214,940 1,412,025 
S 20-Jan.-26 20,000 NO 3 3.920 78,400 1,392,025 
P 21-Jan.-26 135,000 NO 35 3.887 -524,780 1,527,025 
S 21-Jan.-26 190,000 NO 68 3.914 743,700 1,337,025 
P 22-Jan.-26 152,518 NO 46 3.947 -602,011 1,489,543 
S 22-Jan.-26 186,216 NO 54 3.978 740,853 1,303,327 
P 23-Jan.-26 200,259 NO 44 3.943 -789,567 1,503,586 
S 23-Jan.-26 18,886 NO 6 3.950 74,600 1,484,700 
P 26-Jan.-26 123,932 NO 36 3.929 -486,969 1,608,632 
S 26-Jan.-26 183,300 NO 46 3.951 724,205 1,425,332 
S 27-Jan.-26 283,383 NO 57 3.980 1,127,756 1,141,949 
P 28-Jan.-26 147,679 NO 32 3.974 -586,887 1,289,628 
S 28-Jan.-26 70,000 NO 13 3.990 279,280 1,219,628 
P 29-Jan.-26 119,500 NO 18 3.967 -474,076 1,339,128 
S 29-Jan.-26 170,000 NO 33 3.986 677,540 1,169,128 
P 30-Jan.-26 111,087 NO 22 3.958 -439,720 1,280,215 
S 30-Jan.-26 161,428 NO 44 3.976 641,900 1,118,787 
S 02-Feb.-26 180,000 NO 33 3.985 717,240 938,787 
P 03-Feb.-26 135,000 NO 31 4.033 -544,450 1,073,787 
S 03-Feb.-26 89,200 NO 17 4.052 361,405 984,587 
P 04-Feb.-26 173,160 NO 32 4.041 -699,672 1,157,747 
S 04-Feb.-26 110,000 NO 22 4.070 447,680 1,047,747 
P 05-Feb.-26 103,797 NO 28 4.019 -417,114 1,151,544 
S 05-Feb.-26 120,000 NO 30 4.037 484,480 1,031,544 
P 06-Feb.-26 20,000 NO 3 4.235 -84,700 1,051,544 
S 06-Feb.-26 200,000 NO 38 4.121 824,290 851,544 
P 10-Feb.-26 130,000 NO 25 4.298 -558,680 981,544 
S 10-Feb.-26 147,971 NO 37 4.315 638,475 833,573 
P 11-Feb.-26 102,000 NO 34 4.338 -442,492 935,573 



S 11-Feb.-26 180,000 NO 33 4.378 788,060 755,573 
P 12-Feb.-26 230,456 NO 41 4.404 -1,014,957 986,029 
S 12-Feb.-26 70,000 NO 14 4.444 311,100 916,029 
P 13-Feb.-26 190,000 NO 55 4.370 -830,238 1,106,029 
S 13-Feb.-26 140,000 NO 39 4.387 614,110 966,029 
P 16-Feb.-26 5,913 NO 1 4.408 -26,065 971,942 
S 16-Feb.-26 175,000 NO 38 4.433 775,770 796,942 
P 17-Feb.-26 169,000 NO 33 4.395 -742,790 965,942 
S 17-Feb.-26 123,777 NO 28 4.406 545,346 842,165 
P 18-Feb.-26 172,759 NO 43 4.396 -759,503 1,014,924 
S 18-Feb.-26 114,000 NO 27 4.418 503,602 900,924 
P 19-Feb.-26 216,590 NO 39 4.345 -941,171 1,117,514 
S 19-Feb.-26 80,000 NO 16 4.346 347,640 1,037,514 
P 20-Feb.-26 20,909 NO 6 4.383 -91,650 1,058,423 
S 20-Feb.-26 220,000 NO 40 4.389 965,598 838,423 
P 23-Feb.-26 70,000 NO 10 4.400 -308,020 908,423 
S 23-Feb.-26 143,000 NO 22 4.434 634,110 765,423 
P 24-Feb.-26 164,000 NO 32 4.486 -735,652 929,423 
S 24-Feb.-26 153,000 NO 27 4.487 686,560 776,423 
P 25-Feb.-26 159,000 NO 32 4.478 -711,928 935,423 
S 25-Feb.-26 121,019 NO 24 4.502 544,772 814,404 
P 26-Feb.-26 162,000 NO 21 4.475 -724,998 976,404 
S 26-Feb.-26 128,000 NO 28 4.511 577,390 848,404 
P 27-Feb.-26 140,000 NO 19 4.494 -629,220 988,404 
S 27-Feb.-26 155,000 NO 34 4.559 706,714 833,404 
P 02-Mar.-26 92,653 NO 36 4.433 -410,689 926,057 
S 02-Mar.-26 148,000 NO 26 4.448 658,350 778,057 
P 03-Mar.-26 336,000 NO 73 4.290 -1,441,420 1,114,057 
P 04-Mar.-26 160,000 NO 38 4.097 -655,456 1,274,057 
S 04-Mar.-26 150,000 NO 36 4.241 636,200 1,124,057 
P 05-Mar.-26 207,000 NO 41 4.211 -871,716 1,331,057 
S 05-Mar.-26 105,000 NO 26 4.277 449,130 1,226,057 
P 06-Mar.-26 284,343 NO 93 4.141 -1,177,543 1,510,400 
S 06-Mar.-26 40,000 NO 8 4.154 166,140 1,470,400 
P 09-Mar.-26 100,000 NO 24 3.953 -395,345 1,570,400 
S 09-Mar.-26 279,370 NO 61 4.037 1,127,737 1,291,030 
P 10-Mar.-26 47,000 NO 8 4.245 -199,520 1,338,030 
S 10-Mar.-26 200,000 NO 49 4.260 852,050 1,138,030 
P 11-Mar.-26 318,000 NO 98 4.207 -1,337,728 1,456,030 
S 11-Mar.-26 50,000 NO 10 4.242 212,100 1,406,030 
P 12-Mar.-26 245,000 NO 80 4.151 -1,017,108 1,651,030 
S 12-Mar.-26 133,115 NO 40 4.164 554,249 1,517,915 
P 13-Mar.-26 214,420 NO 39 4.105 -880,089 1,732,335 
S 13-Mar.-26 135,000 NO 49 4.171 563,060 1,597,335 
P 16-Mar.-26 135,001 NO 34 4.107 -554,444 1,732,336 
S 16-Mar.-26 185,405 NO 48 4.163 771,931 1,546,931 
P 17-Mar.-26 4 NO 1 4.198 -17 1,546,935 
S 17-Mar.-26 335,000 NO 93 4.194 1,405,100 1,211,935 
P 18-Mar.-26 177,032 NO 57 4.216 -746,425 1,388,967 
S 18-Mar.-26 125,000 NO 26 4.280 535,040 1,263,967 
P 19-Mar.-26 341,000 NO 71 4.103 -1,398,962 1,604,967 
P 20-Mar.-26 300,836 NO 95 4.057 -1,220,579 1,905,803 
S 20-Mar.-26 25,000 NO 5 4.162 104,040 1,880,803 



P 23-Mar.-26 170,000 NO 49 3.902 -663,416 2,050,803 
S 23-Mar.-26 237,000 NO 40 4.037 956,720 1,813,803 
P 24-Mar.-26 58,000 NO 22 4.068 -235,929 1,871,803 
S 24-Mar.-26 348,000 NO 109 4.092 1,423,876 1,523,803 
P 25-Mar.-26 100,000 NO 23 4.175 -417,460 1,623,803 
S 25-Mar.-26 290,000 NO 88 4.189 1,214,831 1,333,803 
P 26-Mar.-26 210,000 NO 46 4.142 -869,740 1,543,803 
S 26-Mar.-26 180,000 NO 48 4.164 749,442 1,363,803 
P 27-Mar.-26 203,000 NO 44 4.131 -838,620 1,566,803 
S 27-Mar.-26 185,000 NO 47 4.151 767,910 1,381,803 
P 30-Mar.-26 32,000 NO 7 4.156 -132,996 1,413,803 
S 30-Mar.-26 325,975 NO 116 4.161 1,356,302 1,087,828 
P 31-Mar.-26 180,905 NO 63 4.200 -759,890 1,268,733 
S 31-Mar.-26 190,000 NO 63 4.210 799,860 1,078,733 

 
 
 
Madrid, April 7th, 2026 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


